COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF MEADE COUNTY) CASE NO. WATER DISTRICT FOR A RATE INCREASE) 89-256 OF CONNECTION FEES

ORDER

On October 30, 1989, Meade County Water District ("Meade County") submitted a request to the Commission for dismissal of its application for increase in its service connection fees. Having reviewed this request and being sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that Meade County's request should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Meade County's application for an increase in service connection fees is dismissed without prejudice.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of November, 1989.

ATTEST:	Chairman Vace Chairman
Executive Director	Commissioner